How to Join Grace Baptist Church

At the end of the Worship Service, we will sing a hymn of decision. During this time, you
are invited to walk to the front of the Church in response to the leading of the Holy Spirit
that you sense in your heart or mind. Our Pastor and a counselor will be at the front to
talk with you about your decision.

One of the decisions you may wish to make is to become a member of Grace Baptist Church.
You may do so by telling the Pastor or Staff Member one of the following:

o I want to trust Jesus Christ as Savior and Lord, but don’t understand how.
I need someone to help me.

o T'have accepted Jesus Christ as Savior and Lord and desire New Testament baptism.

o Ihave previously received Jesus Christ as Savior and Lord. The Church I joined did
not practice New Testament baptism, so I want to be baptized and join Grace Baptist
Church.

o I'am a member of another Baptist Church and want to join Grace Baptist on a
promise letter from that Church.

o Ihave previously received Christ and was baptized into a Church by New Testament
baptism, however, the record of my Church membership is unavailable, or I have
been a member of another denomination and wish to return to a Baptist Church.

If none of the above are an expression of your desire, you may schedule an appointment
with Pastor Hilley or a Staff Member by calling the Church Office at 706-868-9729.

Changing our world by loving God & loving each other!

PASTOR AND MINISTERIAL STAFF

Pastor Bill Hilley wthilley@gbce.net

Associate Pastor Eric Lairsey elairsey@gbce.net

Minister of Music Brent Odom bodom@gbce.net
High School/College Pastor Doug Massey dmassey@gbce.net

Middle School Pastor Skylar Arnett sarnett@gbce.net
Local/State Missions Pastor Greg Mason gmason@gbce.net
Children’s Ministry Tricia Mason triciamason@gbce.net
Sunday Nursery Director Debbie Bailey dbailey@gbce.net
Wednesday Nursery Director Paige Lozano plozano@gbce.net
Weekday Preschool Director Emily Treacle etreacle@gbce.net
ADMINISTRATIVE AND SUPPORT STAFF
Cynthia King cynthiaking@gbce.net Peggy Daniels peggydaniels@gbce.net
TK Syfrett tksyfrett@gbce.net Nancy Granade finance@gbce.net
Mark Graff mgraff@gbce.net Church Office gracebaptist@gbce.net

Grace Baptist Church | 4945 Hardy McManus Rd | Evans, GA 30809
706-868-9729 | www.gbce.net




From Your Pastor June 23, 2024

Dear Grace Baptist Family and Friends,

Thank you for staying faithful during “vacation season.” I love the summer, and
I love vacation time. Everybody needs a break to unwind. Life can be a grind.
The pressures being brought to bear on families now creates a struggle for virtually
everyone. We need to make time to rest and relax. That means different things
to different people. For some, it’s going and doing new and different things. For
others, it'’s doing nothing of importance. Itend to fall into the latter category. When
you ask me what we did on vacation the answer is simple; “We went to the beach!”
I love being out in the fresh air. And I also enjoy swimming in the ocean. Leila
doesn't share that affinity. She's afraid of what’s just beneath the surface of the water.
I don’t worry too much about that. But what I enjoy most is having nothing to do
and no place to be. My life is pretty busy. And I'm not alone. We all can relate.
So take some time to get out of the rut, whatever that means for you. Yet when
you're in town, remain faithful to God and His Church. It troubles me that so many
Churches call off services and cancel Youth and Children’s Activities during the
summer months. I realize our leaders need a break as well. But nobody needs the
whole summer off from Church. So thank you for remaining faithful. You are a
tremendous blessing to me. My prayer is that God will richly bless you in all you
endeavor. We have His promise of perfect provision if we’ll seek Him first in our
lives. That’s true winter, spring, summer and fall. So keep up the good work. That
way you know you’'ll be ready when Jesus comes again. And He may well come
in the summer. How surprised some will be if that is the case. We dare not do
anything that may keep us from hearing, “Well done, good and faithful servant” I
love you all! God bless you!

FINANCIAL REPORT
Will Be Available June 30

Give online at www.gbce.net or
Text GRACEEVANS to 73256 to give.

DEACON/ELDER OF WEEK
Chris Doughtie
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Justin Jacobsen
David Jayaramen
Josh Olson

Steve James
John Marzano
Adam Smelts

ANNOUNCEMENTS

JUBILEE CONFERENCE SEPT 22- 25
$375 | Includes Conference, Hotel & Sunday Lunch
Non-Refundable Deposit $100 | Due Today
Contact: Cynthia King

GRADED & YOUTH CAMP SHARE NIGHT
Sunday | June 30 | 6pm

YOUTH SUMMER MISSION PROJECTS
Thursday | June 27 | 8:30am
Meet in front church parking lot | Bring lunch money
Hang time after lunch until 4pm
Permission forms must be signed to participate
Contact: Doug Massey & Skylar Arnett

INDEPENDENCE DAY FELLOWSHIP
Sunday | July 7 | 6pm
BBQ Sandwiches, Chips & Watermelon
Bring your own outdoor games to play on field
Cornhole, Horseshoes, etc
Contact: Cynthia King

ORDINANCE OF BAPTISM
Sunday | July 7 | End of 10:30AM Service

LADIES CLOTHED IN STRENGTH CLASS
Monday & Friday | 9:30am | Youth Room
Contact: Trisha Burks

CELEBRATE RECOVERY
Gaining victory over hurts, habits, and hangups
Meets every Thursday evening in the Youth Suite
Dinner 6:30pm | Meeting 7pm
Contact: Mark Graff | 706-829-8348
My grace is enough for you...2 Corinthians 12:9-10

If My people who are called by My name
will humble themselves, and pray and seek
My face, and turn from their wicked ways,

then I will hear from heaven, and will
forgive their sin and heal their land.
2 Chronicles 7:14

WEEK AT A GLANCE

Sunday - June 23

Ist Hour WOrship.......ceceevcuverveencererncnncnennces 9:00am
1st Hour Sunday School........c.ccccvcucucuncnces 9:00am
2nd Hour WOrship.........ccoceeveuerererereennnes 10:30am
2nd Hour Sunday School.. ..10:30am

K-Church........cccoooivivcinivciinincinccin, 10:30am

Kids ALIVel......coviiiiiiiicieciccieccicinnes 10:30am

Evening Worship 6:00pm
Monday - June 24

Ladies Clothed In Strength Class................. 9:30am

American Heritage Girls...........cccoovvunriunne 7:00pm

Trail Life.....ooereenereirerneenerseieneneneenenans 7:00pm
Tuesday - June 25

Grace Place Mission Center..............cc....c..... 9:00am

Wednesday - June 26

Men’s Prayer Time........cccceeeeveercrereeennenee 6:00am

Youth Cafe and Games..........ccceeeeveerueieennce 5:30pm

Youth WOrship........cccceveeeeeeieinieinieieiane 6:30pm

SPOtlight......cueveiiiiiireicreecrecceaes 6:30pm

Adult Bible Studies.......cccocerererrerrerrernerennee 6:30pm

Adult Choir Rehearsal..........c.ccccocuvcrcrcnneee. 6:30pm

Adult Choir Rehearsal..........ccccocuvcrcicnncee. 7:45pm
Thursday - June 27

Grace Place Mission Center...............c.c...... 9:00am

Celebrate ReCOVETIY........orumririniunriinirenianns 6:30pm

Friday - June 28

Ladies Clothed In Strength Class................. 9:30am
Saturday - June 29

Grace Place Mission Center..............c........ 12:00pm



